

BOARD POLICY

TITLE: ASSOCIATED STUDENTS ORGANIZATION

BOARD POLICY # 5400

- A. Students of the College are authorized to organize a student body association. The Board of Education hereby recognizes the association as the Associated Students of Umpqua Community College (ASUCC) and its governing body as the ASUCC Leadership Board, which is comprised of ASUCC Leadership Team members and certified club and student organization representatives.
- B. ASUCC Leadership Board activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board of Education or its officers or employees.
- C. The ASUCC Leadership Board shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations and with administrative policies and procedures established by the College.
- D. The ASUCC Leadership Board shall be granted the use of the UCC's premises subject to such administrative policies and procedures as may be established by the College. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

RESPONSIBILITY:

The Director for Student Engagement is responsible for implementing and updating this policy. Specific guidance for policy implementation may be found in the associated Administrative Procedure(s).

NEXT REVIEW DATE:

DATE OF ADOPTION: 3/11/2020

DATE(S) OF REVISION:

DATE(S) OF PRIOR REVIEW: